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Airports Personnel 
Federal Aviation Administration 

Great Lakes Region 
Updated: 6/30/2025 

Office of the Director, AGL-600 (IL, IN, MI, MN, ND, OH, SD, WI) 

Physical Address 
2300 E Devon Ave 
Des Plaines, IL 60018-4696 

Mail Address 
2300 E Devon Ave, Room 309 
Des Plaines, IL 60018-4696 

Phones 
Voice: 847-294-7272 

   Name Title Phone Email Address 

Jim Keefer (A) Director 847-294-7055 jim.keefer@faa.gov 

Deb Bartell (A) Deputy Director 847-294-7335 deb.bartell@faa.gov 

Planning & Programming Branch, AGL-610 (IL, IN, MI, MN, ND, OH, SD, WI) 

Physical Address 
2300 E Devon Ave 
Des Plaines, IL 60018-4696 

Mail Address 
2300 E Devon Ave, Room 315 
Des Plaines, IL 60018-4696 

Phones 
Voice: 847-294-7272 

   Name Title Phone Email Address 

Rob Esquivel (A) Manager 847-294-7875 rob.esquivel@faa.gov 

Safety & Standards Branch, AGL 620 (IL, IN, MI, MN, ND, OH, SD, WI) 

Physical Address 
2300 E Devon Ave 
Des Plaines, IL 60018-4696 

Mail Address 
2300 E Devon Ave, Room 319 
Des Plaines, IL 60018-4696 

Phones 
Voice: 847-294-7272 

   Name Title Phone Email Address 

Carlton Lambiasi Manager 847-294-7387 carlton.lambiasi@faa.gov 

Chicago Airports District Office, AGL CHI-ADO (IL, IN, WI) 

Physical Address 
2300 E Devon Ave 
Des Plaines, IL 60018-4696 

Mail Address 
2300 E Devon Ave, Room 320 
Des Plaines, IL 60018-4696 

Phones 
Voice: 847-294-7336 

   Name Title Phone Email Address 

Gary Wilson (A) Manager 847-294-7631 gary.d.wilson@faa.gov 

Detroit Airports District Office, AGL DET ADO (MI, OH) 

Physical Address 
11677 S Wayne Rd, Ste 107 
Romulus, MI 48174-1412 

Mail Address 
11677 S Wayne Rd, Ste 107 
Romulus, MI 48174-1412 

Phones 
Voice: 734-229-2900 

   Name Title Phone Email Address 

John Mayfield Manager 734-229-2901 john.mayfield@faa.gov 

Katy Delaney Assistant Manager 734-229-2958 katherine.s.delaney@faa.gov 

Dakota / Minnesota Airports District - Bismarck Office, AGL-DMA-ADO-BIS (ND, SD) 

Physical Address 
2301 University Dr, Bldg 23B 
Bismarck, ND 58504-7595 

Mail Address 
2301 University Dr, Bldg 23B 
Bismarck, ND 58504-7595 

Phones 
Voice: 701-323-7380 

   Name Title Phone Email Address 

Dave Anderson Assistant Manager 701-323-7385 david.p.anderson@faa.gov 

Dakota / Minnesota Airports District - Minneapolis Office, AGL DMA ADO MSP (MN) 

Physical Address 
6020 28th Ave S, Ste 102 
Minneapolis, MN 55450-2700 

Mail Address 
6020 28th Ave S, Ste 102 
Minneapolis, MN 55450-2700 

Phones 
Voice: 612-253-4610 

   Name Title Phone Email Address 

Lindsay Terry Manager 612-253-4630 lindsay.terry@faa.gov 
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